

BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER IV,
HIGH COURT, MADRAS
OP.No. 462 OF 2024

Date : 28.08.2025
Time : 11.32 A.M.

Name : Mr. A. Harihara Subramanian (PW1)
Age : 27 Years
Father's Name : Late Rajamani @ Anantharamakrishnan
Residential Address: No.2/A-3, 11th Avenue, Ashok Nagar,
Chennai – 600083.

Chief Examination by Mr. C.P. Sivamohan, Learned Counsel for
petitioner.

Solemnly affirmed:

I am the petitioner herein and I am well acquainted with the facts
of the case. I am filing my proof affidavit stating the facts of this case
and the same may be treated as part and parcel of my examination-in-
chief. The following documents are marked as exhibits:

Ex.P1 is the certified copy of the Will executed by the testator Dr. S.
Anantharamakrishnan Iyer who died on 08.06.1971.

Ex.P2 is the original death certificate of Dr. S. Anantharamakrishnan
Iyer dated 15.09.1992.

Ex.P3 is the photocopy of the death certificate of A. Thangammal who died on 13.03.1982. (Original is produced, compared and returned to the petitioner's counsel.)

Ex.P4 is the original death certificate of Mr. S. Anantharamakrishnan who died on 25.11.2007.

Ex.P5 is the photocopy of the birth certificate of A. Harihara Subramanian who born on 28.07.1999. (Original is produced, compared and returned to the petitioner's counsel.)

Ex.P6 is the photocopy of the legal heir certificate of S. Ananatharama Krishnan dated 03.09.2014. (Original is produced, compared and returned to the petitioner's counsel.)

Ex.P7 is the affidavit of assets showing the net value of the estate Rs.49,90,000/-.

Ex.P8 is one issue of paper publication effected in Tamil Daily “Makkal Kural” dated 09.11.2024.

Ex.P9 is one issue of paper publication effected in Tamil Daily “Malai Murasu” dated 31.12.2024.

Ex.P10 is one issue of paper publication effected in English Daily “Trinity Mirror” dated 17.07.2025.

Consent affidavits of 1st and 2nd respondents are filed stating that they have no objection for grant of Letters of Administration of the Will in favour of the petitioner, A. Harihara Subramanian.

Time: 11.49 A.M.

Time: 02.37 P.M.

Ex.P11 is one issue of paper publication effected in Tamil Daily “Makkal Kural” dated 08.07.2025.

Time: 02.40 P.M.

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness and the same is admitted by the witness to be true and correct and signed before me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER-IV