

BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER IV,
HIGH COURT, MADRAS
OP.No. 462 OF 2024

Date : 09.09.2025
Time : 01.27 P.M.

Name : Mrs. A. Kalaivani (PW2)

Age : 60 Years

Husband's Name : Mr. S. Anantharama Krishnan

Residential Address: No.8/1, Andiappan Lane, West Mambalam,
Chennai – 600 033.

Chief Examination by Mr. C.P. Sivamohan, Learned Counsel for
petitioner.

Solemnly affirmed:

I am the 1st respondent in the above petition. The petitioner is my son. The 2nd respondent is my daughter. The Will, Ex.P1 was executed by Mr. Anantharamakrishnan in favour of Mr. A. Harihara Subramanian. The testator is my husband's grandfather. The testator had bequeathed the property in favour of my son. I have filed consent affidavit stating that I have no objection to allow this petition and the same is marked as Ex.P12.

Ex.P13 is my photocopy of the Aadhaar card. (Original is produced, compared and returned to the petitioner's counsel.)

Time: 01.32 P.M.

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness and the same is admitted by the witness to be true and correct and signed before me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER-IV

BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER IV,
HIGH COURT, MADRAS
OP.No. 462 OF 2024

Date : 09.09.2025
Time : 01.33 P.M.

Name : Mrs. A. Thangam (PW3)

Age : 32 Years

Father's Name : Mr. S. Anantharama Krishnan @ Rajamani

Residential Address: No.8/3, Raman Avenue, Cart Track Road,
Velachery, Chennai – 600 042.

Chief Examination by Mr. C.P. Sivamohan, Learned Counsel for
petitioner.

Solemnly affirmed:

I am the 2nd respondent in the above petition. The petitioner is my brother. The 1st respondent is my mother. The Will, Ex.P1 was executed by Mr. Anantharamakrishnan in favour of Mr. A. Harihara Subramanian. The testator is my father's great grandfather. The certified copy of the Will, Ex.P1 is shown to the witness. The testator had bequeathed the property in favour of my brother. I have filed consent affidavit stating that I have no objection to allow this petition and the same is marked as Ex.P14.

Ex.P15 is my photocopy of the Aadhaar card.

Time: 01.38 P.M.

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness and the same is admitted by the witness to be true and correct and signed before me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER-IV