

BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER IV,
HIGH COURT, MADRAS
OP.No. 462 OF 2024

Date : 23.03.2026
Time : 12.24 P.M.

Name : Mr. K. Paramasivan (PW4)

Age : 70 Years

Father's Name : Mr. Karuppasamy

Residential Address: No.6/36, Poundi Street, Kilambur,
Trinelveli District.

Chief Examination by Mr. C.P. Sivamohan, Learned Counsel for
petitioner.

Solemnly affirmed:

I am a third party in OP.462/2024 and I am well acquainted with the facts of the case. I am filing my proof affidavit stating the facts of this case and the same may be treated as part and parcel of my examination-in-chief. The following document is marked as a proof of my identity and marked as exhibit:

Ex.P16 is the photocopy of my Aadhaar Card which is self attested by the deponent. (Compared with original.)

The witness was shown the certified copy of the Will and he has identified the signature of the testator.

Time: 12.35 P.M.

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness and the same is admitted by the witness to be true and correct and signed before me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER-IV

BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER IV,
HIGH COURT, MADRAS
OP.No. 462 OF 2024

Date : 23.03.2026
Time : 12.42 P.M.

Name : Mr. Pirammanayagam (PW5)

Age : 67 Years

Father's Name : Mr. Annamalai

Residential Address: No.6/129, Mela Pillayar Kovil Street, Kilambur,
Tirunelveli District and now Tenkasi District.

Chief Examination by Mr. C.P. Sivamohan, Learned Counsel for
petitioner.

Solemnly affirmed:

I am a third party in OP.462/2024 and I am well acquainted with the facts of the case. I am filing my proof affidavit stating the facts of this case and the same may be treated as part and parcel of my examination-in-chief. The following document is marked as a proof of my identity and marked as exhibit:

Ex.P17 is the photocopy of my Aadhaar Card which is self attested by the deponent. (Compared with original.)

The witness was shown the certified copy of the Will and he has identified the signature of the testator.

Time: 12.46 P.M.

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness and the same is admitted by the witness to be true and correct and signed before me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER-IV